

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4386/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 01/12/2003 in CRLA No. 291/1990 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

sh service upon the sole Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fre respondent.

o execution of bailable Call for a report from trial Court in relation t

warrant of arrest against the respondent.

[Om Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

Court Master